

Amend CSSB 2 (house committee report) on page 23 as follows:

(1) Strike lines 14-18 and substitute:

~~[(6) in italic typeface, the following statement: "The Texas Legislature does not set the amount of your local taxes. Your property tax burden is decided by your locally elected officials, and all inquiries concerning your taxes should be directed to those officials",]~~

(2) On line 19, strike "(6) [~~(7)~~]" and substitute "~~[(7)]~~".

(3) On line 21, strike "(7) [~~(8)~~]" and substitute "(6) [~~(8)~~]".

(4) On line 23, strike "(8) [~~(9)~~]" and substitute "(7) [~~(9)~~]".